Cosmo Electronics Corp.
Document No. 69P04001.1 - 1 -
cosmo
KPC357NT Series
4PIN MINI-FLAT PHOTOTRANSISTOR
PHOTOCOUPLER
” Schematic

4PIN MINI-FLAT PHOTOTRANSISTOR
PHOTOCOUPLER
” Numbering System
           KPC357NT Y (Z)
Notes:
KPC357NT = Part No.
Y = CTR rank option (A ~ E)
Z = Tape and reel option (TLDΕTRU)
Option Description Packing quantity
TLD TLD tape & reel option 3000 units per reel
TRU TRU tape & reel option 3000 units per reel
” Recommended Pad Layout for Surface Mount Lead Form
Unit : mm
Cosmo Electronics Corp.
Document No. 69P04001.1 - 9 -
cosmo
KPC357NT Series
4PIN MINI-FLAT PHOTOTRANSISTOR
PHOTOCOUPLER
” 4-pin Mini-Flat Carrier Tape & Reel
TOLERANCEΚ±0.2mm
Cosmo Electronics Corp.
Document No. 69P04001.1 - 10 -
cosmo
KPC357NT Series
4PIN MINI-FLAT PHOTOTRANSISTOR
PHOTOCOUPLER
” Application Notice